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VI.1 Fundamental Environmental Chemistry

Chairman
Dr H. P. van Leeuwen
Laboratorium voor Fysische en Kolloidchemie,
Landbouwuniversiteit Wageningen, Postbus 8038,
6700 EK Wageningen, Netherlands.
Tel: +31 (317) 482269/79.
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E-mail: Herman@fenk.wau.nl

Secretary
Prof. G. Horvai
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E-mail: horvai@ch.bme.hu
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Prof. Tania M. Tavares
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40170-290 Salvador - Bahia, Brazil.
Tel: +55 (71) 247 4496.
Fax: +55 (71) 245 0844.
E-mail: ttavares@ufba.br

Secretary
Prof. L. Klasinc
Rudjer Boskovic Institute,
PO Box 1016,
HR-10001 Zagreb,
Croatia.
Tel: +385 (1) 42 4690.
Fax: +385 (1) 27 2648.
E-mail: klasinc@olimp.irb.hr

VI.3 Soil and Water Chemistry
Chairman
Dr Y. Shevah
Tahal Consulting Eng. Ltd.,
54 Ibn Gvirol Street,
POB 11170,
Tel Aviv 61111,
Israel.
Tel: +972 (3) 692 4279.
Fax: +972 (3) 692 4283.
E-mail: TahLt@netvision.net.il

Secretary
Dr W. J. G. M. Peijnenburg,
Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieuhygiene,
Postbus 1,
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9,
3720 BA Bilthoven, Netherlands.
Tel: +31 (30) 274 3015.
Fax: +31 (30) 274 4413.
E-mail: wjgm.Peijnenburg@rivm.nl

VI.4 Agrochemicals and the Environment
Chairman
Dr K. D. Racke
Dow Elanco,
Building 308/2E,
9330 Zionsville Road,
Indianapolis, Indiana 46268-1053,
USA.
Tel: +1 (317) 337 4654.
Fax: +1 (317) 337 4649.
E-mail: KRacke@dowelanco.com

Secretary
Mr D. J. Hamilton
Chemical Services, Floor 3 PIB,
Animal and Plant Health Service,
Department of Primary Industries,
PO Box 46,
Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia.
Tel: +61 (7) 3239 3409.
Fax: +61 (7) 3211 3293.
E-mail: Hamiltdj@dpi.qld.gov.au

VI.5 Food Chemistry
Chairman
Prof. J. Gilbert
CSL Food Science Laboratory,
Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries
and Food,
Norwich Research Park,
Colney,
Norwich NR4 7UQ, UK.
Tel: +44 (1603) 590237.
Fax: +44 (1603) 590221.
E-mail: j.gilbert@CSL.gov.uk

Secretary
Prof. S. W. Page
Division of Natural Products (HFS-345), Center for Food
Safety and Applied Nutrition,
US Food and Drug Administration
200 C Street, SW,
Washington, DC 20204, USA.
Tel: +1 (202) 205 4355.
Fax: +1 (202) 205 4422.
E-mail: swp@fdacf.ssw.dhhs.gov
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VI.6 Oils, Fats, and Derivatives

Chairman
Prof. P. Dysseler
Institut Meurice Chimie,
Centre d’Enseignement et de Recherches des
Industries Alimentaires et Chimiques, Avenue Émile
Gryzon 1,
B-1070 Bruxelles, Belgium.
Tel: +32 (2) 526 7300.
Fax: +32 (2) 526 7301.
E-mail: Dysseler@meurice.indutec.technopol.be

Secretary
Dr D. L. Berner
10 East Pointe,
Fairport,
New York 14450,
USA.
Tel/Fax: +1 (716) 223 9388.
E-mail: amberner@ix.netcom.com

VII.C Clinical Chemistry Section
President
Dr A. Kallner
Department of Clinical Chemistry,
Karolinska Hospital,
S-171 76 Stockholm,
Sweden.
Tel: +46 (8) 5177 49 43.
Fax: +46 (8) 5177 28 99.
E-mail: Kallner_A/cc@cc.ks.se

Secretary
Mr T. D. Geary
(for address please see
 Division VII)

VII.C.1 Nomenclature, Properties, and Units
Chairman
Dr X. Fuentes-Arderiu
Servei de Bioquímica Clínica,
Ciutat Sanitària i Universitària
de Bellvitge, Feixa Llarga s/n,
08907 L’Hospitalet de Llobregat,
Barcelona,
Spain.
Tel: +34 (3) 3356111, ext. 2312.
Fax: +34 (3) 2630162.

Secretary
Prof. P. Soares de Araujo
Instituto de Química da Universidade São Paulo (USP),
Av. Prof. Lineu Prestes 748,
Caixa Postal 26077,
05599-970 São Paulo - SP, Brazil.
Tel: +55 (11) 818 3810/11.
Fax: +55 (11) 815 5579.
E-mail: psdarauj@usp.br

VII.C.2 Toxicology
Chairman
Dr J. H. Duffus
Edinburgh Centre for Toxicology,
Heriot-Watt University,
Riccarton,
Edinburgh EH14 4AS,
UK.
Tel: +44 (131) 451 3456.
Fax: +44 (131) 451 3009.
E-mail: J.H.Duffus@hw.ac.uk

Secretary
Dr B. Heinzow
Landesamt für Natur und Umwelt des Landes
Schleswig-Holstein,
Hamburger Chaussee 25,
D-24220 Flintbek,
Federal Republic of Germany.
Tel: +49 (4347) 704 200.
Fax: +49 (4347) 704 202.
E-mail: Heinzow@t-online.de

VII.M Medicinal Chemistry Section
President
Dr N. Koga
Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.,
14-10 Nihonbashi 3-chome,
Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103 Japan.
Tel: +81 (3) 5250 2610.
Fax: +81 (3) 5250 2645.

Secretary
Dr J.-C. Muller
(for address please see
 Division VII)


